offered hereunder are set forth below.  None of these shareholders held an
office or directorship or had any other material relationship with us during
the past 3 years, except that Guenter Jaensch, Jeffrey L. Helfer, Stuart
McDonald and Robert J. Wood are officers and/or directors of the Company and
own the number of shares set forth in Security Ownership of Certain Beneficial
Owners and Management.  Except as to these named shareholders, to the best of
our knowledge, each of these shareholders will own less than 1% of our
outstanding shares following completion of this offering and the sale of the
shares registered hereunder.
   50

   SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

   Securities Held
   Before Offering   Amount Offered
   Position, Office   Amount %
Name of   or Material   Common  Warrant   Common   Warrant   after Offering
Shareholder   Relationship   Shares  Shares   Shares   Shares   Complete

Spectrum   None   0   0   6,200,000   0   0/0
Carolina Financial   None   0   0   0   310,000   0/0
William Prather   Financial Advisor   0   12,500   0   12,500   0/0
Robert Cascella   Financial Advisor   0   36,358   0   36,358   0/0
Michael
Niedswiecki   Financial Advisor   0   36,357   0   36,357   0/0
Michael Mascia   Financial Advisor   0   36,357   0   36,357   0/0
Westbay
Consulting, Inc.   Finder   258,006   0   258,006   0   0/0
Biomed   Greater than
Solutions, LLC   10% Shareholder  662,857 1,180,000   0   1,180,000   662,857/1.5%
SBI USA, LLC   Financial
   Advisory Contract   0   3,000,000   0   3,000,000   0/0
Private
Placement
Shareholders
Bryan, Jennifer   None   25,000  12,500   25,000   12,500   0/0
Buchholz, Rick   None   50,000  25,000   50,000   25,000   0/0
Erhart, Joseph   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Kahle, Ronald, Jr.   None   100,000  50,000   100,000   50,000   0/0
Kahle, Terry   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Knueve, Michael   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Knueve, Ronald   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Nienberg, Stephen   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Recker, Greg   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Unverferth, Brad   None   285,000 142,500   285,000  142,500   0/0
Askins, Randall   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Averesch, Michael   None   100,000  50,000   100,000   50,000   0/0
Erhart, Brian   None   30,000  15,000   30,000   15,000   0/0
Gerding, William
and Debra   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Hortstman, Dennis   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Unverferth, Jason   None   60,000  30,000   60,000   30,000   0/0
Unverferth, Mel
and Beverly   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Bilski, Dianna   None   35,800  17,900   35,800   17,900   0/0
Cleary, Brian   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Fortman, Gary J. and

Edgar Filing: BIOPHAN TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form SB-2/A

52

Deters, Jeffrey R.   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Fortman, Gary J.   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Hoellrich, Anthony J.  None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Hoellrich, Daniel L.   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Hoellrich, Douglas D.  None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Kahle, Terry L.   None   18,000   9,000   18,000   9,000   0/0
Kahle, Scott L.   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Klass, Terry   None   32,000  16,000   32,000   16,000   0/0
Krontz, Gerald E.
and Cherylanne   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Maag, Phillip D.   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Sarka, Robert J.   None   50,000  25,000   50,000   25,000   0/0
Asad, Susan Sutherland None   14,000   7,000   14,000   7,000   0/0
Berger, Charles W., Jr.None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Brown, Meagan   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Brown, Grayling   None   16,000   8,000   16,000   8,000   0/0
Bruskotter, Dennis   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0

   51

Deters, Jeffrey   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Donnelly, Michael   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Fortman, Christopher & None
Fortman, Craig   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Fortman, Karl & Judy   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Gabor, Constance   None   80,000  40,000   80,000   40,000   0/0
Gudewicz, Patrice   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Gudewicz, Richard   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Hohlbein, Michael   None   50,000  25,000   50,000   25,000   0/0
Knueve, Ronald
& Bonnie   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Kreinbrink, John   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Otto, Jon & Karen   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Rosengarten, Kurt   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Schimmoeller, Craig &
Brenda   None   100,000  50,000   100,000   50,000   0/0
Schroeder, Randal
& Pamela   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Scodellaro, James   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Siefker, Greg   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Steffey, Billie
& Rita   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Strauer, Robert   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Utrup, Kurt   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Vorst, Steven   None   150,000  75,000   150,000   75,000   0/0
Warnecke, Rick   None   100,000  50,000   100,000   50,000   0/0
Winkle, Roger   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Wittlinger, Mona   None   6,000   3,000   6,000   3,000   0/0
Anstadt, George
& Nancy   None   100,000  50,000   100,000   50,000   0/0
Averesch, Michael   None   120,000  60,000   120,000   60,000   0/0
Bachmann, Roberta   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Barnes, Alvin   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Brashear, Robert   None   17,000   8,500   17,000   8,500   0/0
Bowman, Donald   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Glendale Investments,
Ltd.   None   120,000  60,000   120,000   60,000   0/0
Butler, Daniel & Sue   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Cleary, Michael   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Conditioning Concepts  None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
DeKalb, Daryl   None   118,500  59,250   118,500   59,250   0/0
Dirty Dozen Investing  None   45,000  22,500   45,000   22,500   0/0

Edgar Filing: BIOPHAN TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form SB-2/A

53

Eisler, Craig   None   16,000   8,000   16,000   8,000   0/0
Ellerbrock, Daniel
& Carol   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Estlack, Fred   None   16,000   8,000   16,000   8,000   0/0
Fortman, Douglas   None   30,000  15,000   30,000   15,000   0/0
Garman, Richard   None   80,000  40,000   80,000   40,000   0/0
General Medina
Development   None   11,400   5,700   11,400   5,700   0/0
Grenot, Michael   None   50,400  25,200   50,400   25,200   0/0
Helfer,   Vice President
Jeffrey L.   100,000  50,000   100,000   50,000   0/0
Jaensch, Guenter Chairman of the Board
& Terri   300,000 150,000   300,000  150,000   0/0
Jeary, Richard   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Kahle, Carl   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Kahle, Gary   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Kahle, Ronald   None   50,000  25,000   50,000   25,000   0/0
Kahle, Timothy M.   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0

   52

Kahle, Timothy R.   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Kenzie, Allan & Bette  None   100,000  50,000   100,000   50,000   0/0
Knueve, Dan   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Knueve, Ed   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Knueve, Ronald
& Bonnie   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Lippco Capital LLC   None   50,000  25,000   50,000   25,000   0/0
MacDonald,   Vice President
Stuart   60,000  30,000   60,000   30,000   0/0
Mahley, Mary   None   100,000  50,000   100,000   50,000   0/0
Mahley, Stephen   None   100,000  50,000   100,000   50,000   0/0
Masters, Vernon   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Moore, Dennis   None   12,000   6,000   12,000   6,000   0/0
Nelson, Laura M.   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Neu, Julie   None   10,000   5,000   10,000   5,000   0/0
Newman, Reginald   None   50,000  25,000   50,000   25,000   0/0
Nowak, Ronald   None   16,000   8,000   16,000   8,000   0/0
Pierce, Frederick   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Sarka, Robert   None   32,000  16,000   32,000   16,000   0/0
Sarka, Robert
& Karen   None   50,000  25,000   50,000   25,000   0/0
Schimmoeller Family
Rev. Living Trust   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Siefker, Joseph
& Doris   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Siefker, Thomas   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Slawson, Kenneth   None   51,000  25,500   51,000   25,500   0/0
Smith, Steven & Mary   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Terens, Frederick   None   16,000   8,000   16,000   8,000   0/0
Unverferth, Jeffrey   None   46,000  23,000   46,000   23,000   0/0
von der Embse, Barry   None   60,000  30,000   60,000   30,000   0/0
Warnecke, Kevin
& Michelle   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Westbay Consulting, Financial Advisor
Inc.   None   20,000  10,000   20,000   10,000   0/0
Western Harbor
Association   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Wittlinger, David   None   664,000 332,000   664,000  332,000   0/0
Wittlinger, Donna   None   12,000   6,000   12,000   6,000   0/0
Wittlinger, Mona   None   26,000  13,000   26,000   13,000   0/0
Wittlinger, Viola   None   80,000  40,000   80,000   40,000   0/0

Edgar Filing: BIOPHAN TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form SB-2/A

54

Wittlinger, Walter   None   40,000  20,000   40,000   20,000   0/0
Wood, Robert J.  Vice President/CFO  60,000  30,000   60,000   30,000   0/0

   PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

General

Spectrum is offering the common shares for its account as statutory
underwriter, and not for our account. We will not receive any proceeds from
the sale of common shares by Spectrum. Spectrum may offer for sale up to
6,200,000 common shares which it may acquire pursuant to the terms of the
common stock purchase agreement.  Spectrum is a statutory underwriter within
the meaning of the Securities Act of 1933 in connection with such sales of
common shares and will be acting as an underwriter in its resales of the
common shares under this prospectus. Spectrum has, prior to any sales, agreed